
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2019-2022 STIP 1
July Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2019-2022 STIP 1
July Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1610-00-76 ASHLAND STH-013 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 03/08/22 03/08/22 MELLEN - ASHLAND Increase

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

JEFFERSON AVE TO GOLF COURSE ROAD

8520-00-01 ASHLAND STH-077 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 MELLEN - HURLEY Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

STH 13 TO EAST COUNTY LINE

1180-44-70 ASHLAND USH-002 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 11/10/26 09/14/21 ODANAH - SAXON Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

GOVERNMENT ROAD TO EAST COUNTY LINE

1198-02-04 BARRON USH-053 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 INACTIVE/RICE LAKE - SPOONER Deferred

DESIGN/RESURFACING

26TH AVENUE - PINE GROVE ROAD

8510-00-60 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/19 CORNUCOPIA - PORT WING Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/LFA/PAVEMENT REPAIR

LAKE AVENUE TO CTH A

9200-10-40 BROWN STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/25/20 SHAWANO - GREEN BAY Advanced

DSGN/ BUILT GRANT FUNDING

CTH VV INTERCHANGE

9200-10-71 BROWN STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 08/11/20 08/11/20 SHAWANO - GREEN BAY Increase

CONST GRADE BASE PVT

CTH VV INTERCHANGE

7030-00-02 CLARK USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/19 NEILLSVILLE - MARSHFIELD Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

STH 73 TO EAST COUNTY LINE

1161-00-67 COLUMBIA IH -039 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 02/11/25 05/11/21 PORTAGE - PACKWAUKEE Advanced

CONST/POLYMER BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS

HOGAN ROAD BRGS B-11-68 & B-11-69

1161-00-68 COLUMBIA IH -039 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/08/22 MADISON - PORTAGE Deferred

CONST/SCOUR MITIGATION

BARABOO RIVER BRGS B-11-0052,-0053

6225-01-60 COLUMBIA STH-127 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 03/09/21 07/14/20 WISCONSIN DELLS - PORTAGE Decrease

CONST/ MILL AND OVERLAY

STH 16 TO LA DAWN DRIVE

5160-07-20 CRAWFORD STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/20 PRAIRIE DU CHIEN - FERRYVILLE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2019-2022 STIP 2
July Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

RE OPS

CTH N TO CTH E

6218-00-03 DANE CTH-V 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 VILLAGE OF DANE - I39/90 Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RCND

STH 113 TO CTH I

6218-00-73 DANE CTH-V 206 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 08/10/21 VILLAGE OF DANE - I39/90 Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONDITION

STH 113 TO CTH I

1066-03-73 DANE IH -094 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 11/12/19 11/12/19 MADISON - LAKE MILLS Increase

CONST/B-13-841/NEW B-13-842,843,844

KOSHKONONG CR BR; 3 UNNAMED CR BRGS

3626-00-03 DANE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 T OF DEERFIELD, LIBERTY ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RCND

OAK PARK RD TO ROBERT NELSON RD

3626-00-73 DANE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 08/10/21 T OF DEERFIELD, LIBERTY ROAD Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONDITION

OAK PARK RD TO ROBERT NELSON RD

5280-01-23 DANE STH-113 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 01/25/21 MADISON - LODI Advanced

R/E ACQUISITION

CTH P/CTH V INTERSECTION

1009-85-19 DODGE CTH-P 207 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/22 T OF RUBICON, CTH P Advanced

RR OPS/SAFETY/OCR/SIGNALS & GATES

WSOR X-ING 387029T

1390-01-06 DODGE STH-026 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 WATERTOWN - WAUPUN Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

CENTER STREET TO STH 33

4060-05-22 DODGE STH-028 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/19 HORICON - KEWASKUM Advanced

RE OPS FOR 4060-05-72

STH 67/175/TW INTERSECTION

3364-02-33 DODGE STH-175 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 SLINGER - THERESA Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

EAST COUNTY LINE TO STH 28

4431-00-71 DOOR CTH-A 206 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 02/09/21 T GIBRALTAR Advanced

CONST/RECONDITION



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2019-2022 STIP 3
July Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CTH V - CTH E

7090-02-71 DUNN USH-012 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 11/10/26 07/14/20 MENOMONIE - EAU CLAIRE Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACE

CTH B TO IH 94

7600-01-25 DUNN USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/20 C MENOMONIE, STOUT ROAD Advanced

REAL ESTATE/TWO WAY LEFT TURN LANE

6TH STREET TO 21ST STREET

7600-01-75 DUNN USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/13/22 C MENOMONIE, STOUT ROAD Advanced

CONST/SAFETY/TWO WAY LEFT TURN LANE

6TH STREET TO 21ST STREET

7590-00-03 EAU CLAIRE STH-093 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 ELEVA - EAU CLAIRE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO CEDAR ROAD

9120-09-01 FLORENCE USH-002 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 BRULE RIVER - IRON MOUNTAIN Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

STH 70/101 TO CTH NN

9260-00-01 FOREST STH-032 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 C CRANDON, LAKE AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

USH 8 TO CRANDON RR OVERHEAD

5615-00-05 GRANT CTH-A 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 V BLOOMINGTON - T LITTLE GRANT Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RECST

STH 35 TO CTH J

5615-00-75 GRANT CTH-A 206 $0 - $99,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 12/14/21 V BLOOMINGTON - T LITTLE GRANT Advanced

CONST OPS/RECST/BRRPL

STH 35 TO CTH J

1650-00-07 GRANT USH-061 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 DICKEYVILLE - LANCASTER Deferred

DESIGN/INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

SOUTH JUNCTION STH 81

1650-00-08 GRANT USH-061 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 DICKEYVILLE - LANCASTER Advanced

DESIGN/CONVERT TO TWLTL

STH 133 TO CTH U

1185-03-30 IRON USH-002 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 CITY OF HURLEY Advanced

DESIGN/REHAB/CONCRETE OVERLAY

WI/MI BORDER BRIDGE B-26-0008



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2019-2022 STIP 4
July Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1175-18-04 IRON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 MANITOWISH - HURLEY Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

VILAS COUNTY LINE TO BEACHWAY DRIVE

1175-19-01 IRON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 MANITOWISH - HURLEY Advanced

DESIGN/REHAB/DECK REPLACEMENT

TURTLE RIVER BRIDGE B-26-0016

1175-19-02 IRON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 MANITOWISH - HURLEY Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

CTH J TO WEBER ROAD

3700-10-83 LA CROSSE STH-016 305 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/21 LA CROSSE - SPARTA Advanced

MIS/MONOTUBE INSTALLATION

STH 16/IH 90 INTERCHANG EB/WB RAMPS

9155-05-01 LANGLADE STH-055 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 LANGLADE - PICKEREL Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACEMENT

NINE MILE CREEK B-34-0010

6999-10-15 MARATHON BUS-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/19 ROTHSCHILD - SCHOFIELD Advanced

DESIGN/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

EVEREST DR TO EAU CLAIRE RVR BRIDGE

6270-00-05 MARATHON STH-049 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 NORTHLAND - STH 29 Advanced

DESIGN/DECK REPLACEMENT

LITTLE WOLF RIVER BRIDGE B-37-0428

6360-05-05 MARATHON STH-107 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 V MARATHON CITY, MAIN STREET Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

CTH B TO NORTH STREET

3700-20-80 MILWAUKEE VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 02/25/20 12/10/19 REPLACE EXISTING SIGNALS Increase

STAND ALONE PROJECT ID SE004

VARIOUS SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS

7117-00-71 MONROE CTH-PP 206 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 08/10/21 VILLAGE OF OAKDALE, CTH PP Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONSTRUCT

IH 90/94 TO US 12/16

1009-47-33 NORTH CENTRAL REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 REGIONWIDE BRIDGE REPAIR Advanced

DESIGN/REHAB/BOX CULVERT REPAIR

B-37-0097 AND B-71-0002

1170-19-31 ONEIDA USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 MINOCQUA - MANITOWISH Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2019-2022 STIP 5
July Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DESIGN/RESURFACE

MINOCQUA BRIDGE TO LAKESHORE DRIVE

7650-01-25 PIERCE STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/19 PRESCOTT - RIVER FALLS Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

CTH QQ SOUTH JCT TO CEMETERY ROAD

9931-02-02 PRICE STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 CITY OF PARK FALLS Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

N FORK FLAMBEAU RVR BRDG - 5TH ST N

1320-23-72 RACINE STH-011 303 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 12/14/21 12/14/21 STH 11 Decrease

CONST/PVRPLA

56TH RD TO IH 41/94 W FRONTAGE RD

5770-01-61 RICHLAND STH-130 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/11/20 02/11/20 STH 23 - LONE ROCK Decrease

CONST/ BRIDGE REPAIRS

WI R BDGS B-25-81,B-52-856,B-52-857

5989-00-54 ROCK LOC-STR 290 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 TOWN OF BELOIT, INMAN PARKWAY Advanced

R/R OPS/SIDEWALK CROSSING

USH 51 TO CTH G

5155-02-64 ROCK USH-014 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/19 EVANSVILLE - JANESVILLE Deferred

LFA/ RUT FILL

CTH M TO USH 51

5637-02-20 SAUK STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/20 SOUTHWEST REGION, ADA CURB RAMPS Advanced

REAL ESTATE / CURB RAMP PROGRAM

SAUK COUNTY VARIOUS LOCATIONS

5637-02-70 SAUK STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 05/12/20 SOUTHWEST REGION, ADA CURB RAMPS Advanced

CONST/ CURB RAMP PROGRAM

SAUK COUNTY VARIOUS LOCATIONS

1560-00-75 SAWYER USH-063 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/12/24 11/08/22 C HAYWARD, FIRST STREET Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CULVERT REPLACEMENT

SMITH LAKE CREEK CULVERT

1058-25-32 SHAWANO STH-029 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 SHAWANO - GREEN BAY Advanced

DESIGN/REHAB

SLOPE STABILIZATION B-58-0075

1223-18-30 SHEBOYGAN IH -043 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 PORT WASHINGTON - SHEBOYGAN Deferred



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2019-2022 STIP 6
July Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

SCL - WILSON/LIMA ROAD

1020-07-21 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/23 08/25/19 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

REAL ESTATE/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

KINNEY ROAD BRIDGES B-55-0031,0032

1020-07-22 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/23 08/25/19 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

REAL ESTATE/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

100TH ST/TWIN LK RD BR B-55-0033,34

8947-00-72 ST. CROIX LOC-STR 209 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/19 V OF BALDWIN, NOLATO CONTOUR Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/LLC/TEA

VANDEBERG STREET

5269-00-72 VERNON CTH-F 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/19 CTH F, CTH Z - CTH V Advanced

EMERGENCY REPAIR 8.21.2018 FLOOD

CTH Z TO CTH V (WI-18-351)

5476-00-72 VERNON CTH-K 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/19 CTH K, LA CROSSE CL - STH 162 Advanced

EMERGENCY REPAIR 8.21.2018 FLOOD

LA CROSSE CL TO STH 162 (WI-18-352)

5479-00-71 VERNON CTH-Q 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/19 CTH Q, STH 80 - CTH EE Advanced

EMERGENCY REPAIR 8.21.2018 FLOOD

STH 80 TO CTH EE (WI-18-353)

5539-00-71 VERNON CTH-WW 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/19 CTH WW, CTH WW - STH 33 Advanced

EMERGENCY REPAIR 8.21.2018 FLOOD

CTH WW TO STH 33 (WI-18-354)

5299-00-70 VERNON CTH-ZZ 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/19 CTH ZZ, STH 33 - CTH F Advanced

EMERGENCY REPAIR 8.21.2018 FLOOD

STH 33 TO CTH F (WI-18-355)

5160-07-21 VERNON STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/20 FERRYVILLE - GENOA Advanced

RE OPS

OLD HWY 35 TO STH 56

1175-18-05 VILAS USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 MANITOWISH - HURLEY Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

CTH W TO IRON COUNTY LINE

3180-00-07 WALWORTH STH-011 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/31/00 01/01/19 BURLINGTON BYPASS Advanced

PE/RESURFACING

1 MI EAST OF LYONS RD TO RACINE CL



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2019-2022 STIP 7
July Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1310-12-71 WALWORTH STH-050 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/08/26 11/10/20 STH 50 (DELAVAN - LK GENEVA) Advanced

CONST/CULVERT REPLACEMENT

0.3 MILES W OF CTH F

1090-35-71 WAUKESHA IH -043 303 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 05/12/20 ROCK FREEWAY Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REHAB

CTH U B-67-116 & B-67-117

6220-01-06 WAUPACA STH-022 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 CITY OF WAUPACA Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

USH 10 RAMPS TO WCL RR BRIDGE

6220-04-06 WAUPACA STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 NEW LONDON - BLACK CREEK Advanced

DESIGN/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

W JEANNE STREET TO CTH S

1140-00-07 WAUPACA USH-045 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/19 NEW LONDON - CLINTONVILLE Advanced

DESIGN/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

GIVENS ROAD TO CHURCH ROAD

1140-00-08 WAUPACA USH-045 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/19 NEW LONDON - CLINTONVILLE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

CHURCH ROAD TO REINKE ROAD

6180-00-30 WAUSHARA STH-021 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/19 REDGRANITE - OSHKOSH Advanced

DESIGN/CULVERT REPLACEMENT

FREDERICKS CREEK CULVERT C-69-9000

1520-00-07 WOOD STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 WISCONSIN RAPIDS - PITTSVILLE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

INDUSTRIAL STREET TO STH 186

6320-00-55 WOOD STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/22 PLAINFIELD - WISCONSIN RAPIDS Advanced

RAIL/CROSSING SURFACE 392709Y

STH 173 TO STH 54

6933-00-07 WOOD STH-173 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/19 BABCOCK - NEKOOSA Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

STH 80 NB TO CRANBERRY BRIDGE



 2019-2022  STIP 

July Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate Orig Sched Curr Sched Title/Limit/Concept Reason

5490-00-33 Dane STH 30 State 3R $250,000-$499,999 $250,000-$499,999 7/25/2019

C Madison, STH 30 Fair Oaks 

Avenue to IH 39 Ramp PE/ 

Concrete Joint Repair Advanced

9200-10-21 Brown CTH VV Backbone $2,000,000-$2,999,999 $2,000,000-$2,999,999 10/25/2019

Shawano-Green Bay / CTH VV 

Interchange / R/W Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period

Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased

Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased



Subrecipient Qty
STIP ID 

Number ALI
ALI Description/
Details

Total Project 
Cost

Federal 
Share Local Share

Bay Area Rural Transit Commission 2 5339S19-13a 11.12.04
Acquisition - Replacement <30-foot Bus
Cutaway battery electric buses $494,894 $420,660 $74,234 

Bay Area Rural Transit Commission 2 5339S19-13b 11.42.20
Acquisition - Miscellaneous Support Facilities and Equipment
Charging stations $49,900 $44,910 $4,990 

Bay Area Rural Transit Commission 1 5339S19-13c 11.44.02
Rehab/Renovation - Maintenance Facility
Electrical service & facility upgrades $20,000 $18,000 $2,000 

Dunn County Transit Commission 2 5339S19-14a 11.12.04
Acquisition - Replacement <30-foot Bus
Cutaway battery electric buses $494,894 $420,660 $74,234 

Dunn County Transit Commission 1 5339S19-14b 11.42.20
Acquisition - Miscellaneous Support Facilities and Equipment
Charging stations $24,950 $22,455 $2,495 

Dunn County Transit Commission 1 5339S19-14c 11.44.02
Rehab/Renovation - Maintenance Facility
Electrical service & facility upgrades $30,000 $27,000 $3,000 

La Crosse County 2 5339S19-15a 11.12.04
Acquisition - Replacement <30-foot Bus
Cutaway battery electric buses $494,894 $420,660 $74,234 

La Crosse County 1 5339S19-15b 11.42.20
Acquisition - Miscellaneous Support Facilities and Equipment
Charging stations $49,900 $44,910 $4,990 

La Crosse County 1 5339S19-15c 11.44.02
Rehab/Renovation - Maintenance Facility
Electrical service & facility upgrades $30,000 $27,000 $3,000 

TOTALS $1,689,432 $1,446,255 $243,177

2019-2022 STIP 
July Amendments

WisDOT CY 2019 Section 5339(c) Low & No Emission Vehicle Grant Projects



Subrecipient County
STIP ID 

Number

Item Description Federal 

Activity

Qty
Total Project 

Cost*

Eligible for 

CCC 

(40/50%)

Net Project 

Cost (50% 

Net Deficit)

Federal 

Share
Local Share

Baraboo, City of Sauk 5311S20-1a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $187,500 $75,000 NA $60,000 $15,000

Bay Area Rural Transit 

(BART) 

Bayfield, Ashland 5311S20-2a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $715,000 NA $640,000 $320,000 $320,000

Beaver Dam, City of Dodge 5311S20-3a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $475,000 $190,000 NA $152,000 $38,000

Berlin, City of Green Lake, 

Waushara

5311S20-4a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $100,000 NA $74,000 $37,000 $37,000

Black River Falls, City of Jackson 5311S20-5a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $105,000 NA $72,000 $36,000 $36,000

Clark, County of Clark 5311S20-6a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $110,000 NA $94,000 $47,000 $47,000

Clintonville Transit 

Commission

Waupaca 5311S20-7a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $40,000 NA $34,000 $17,000 $17,000

Door, County of Door 5311S20-8a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $380,000 NA $256,000 $128,000 $128,000

Dunn County Transit 

Commission

Dunn 5311S20-9a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $200,000 NA $182,000 $91,000 $91,000

Edgerton, City of Dane, Rock 5311S20-10a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $25,000 NA $20,000 $10,000 $10,000

Fort Atkinson, City of Jefferson 5311S20-11a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $184,375 $73,750 NA $59,000 $14,750

Grant, County of Grant 5311S20-12a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $23,000 NA $20,000 $10,000 $10,000

Jefferson, City of Jefferson 5311S20-13a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $71,875 $28,750 NA $23,000 $5,750

Kenosha, County of Kenosha 5311S20-14a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $180,000 NA $170,000 $85,000 $85,000

La Crosse, County of La Crosse 5311S20-15a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $165,000 NA $148,000 $74,000 $74,000

Lake Mills, City of Jefferson 5311S20-16a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $40,000 NA $28,000 $14,000 $14,000

Manitowoc, City of  Manitowoc 5311S20-17a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $780,000 NA $708,000 $354,000 $354,000

Marinette, City of Marinette 5311S20-18a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $206,250 $82,500 NA $66,000 $16,500

Marshfield, City of Marathon, Wood 5311S20-19a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $400,000 $160,000 NA $128,000 $32,000

Mauston, City of Juneau 5311S20-20a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $93,750 $37,500 NA $30,000 $7,500

Medford, City of Taylor 5311S20-21a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $71,875 $28,750 NA $23,000 $5,750

Menominee Tribe of 

Wisconsin

Menominee 5311S20-22a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $1,387,000 NA $1,330,000 $665,000 $665,000

Merrill, City of Lincoln 5311S20-23a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $208,000 NA $174,000 $87,000 $87,000

Monroe, City of Green 5311S20-24a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $175,000 $70,000 NA $56,000 $14,000

New Richmond, City of St. Croix 5311S20-25a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $93,750 $37,500 NA $30,000 $7,500

Oneida-Vilas Transit 

Commission

Oneida, Vilas 5311S20-26a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $296,000 NA $274,000 $137,000 $137,000

Platteville, City of Grant 5311S20-27a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $239,000 NA $204,000 $102,000 $102,000

Plover, Village of Portage 5311S20-28a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $85,000 NA $62,000 $31,000 $31,000

Portage, City of Columbia 5311S20-29a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $475,000 $190,000 NA $152,000 $38,000

2019-2022 STIP 
July Amendments

WisDOT Section 5311 Partial Operating Awards for Calendar Year 2020
Awards made from unexpended funds in previous years' grants; final distribution of all CY 2020 funds and determination of operating/CCC yet to be determined

*Estimated partial year Total Project Cost based on federal funds amount - actual total and net project cost calculated upon reimbursement



Subrecipient County
STIP ID 

Number

Item Description Federal 

Activity

Qty
Total Project 

Cost*

Eligible for 

CCC 

(40/50%)

Net Project 

Cost (50% 

Net Deficit)

Federal 

Share
Local Share

Prairie du Chien, City of Crawford 5311S20-30a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $121,875 $48,750 NA $39,000 $9,750

Prairie du Sac, Village of Sauk 5311S20-31a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $62,500 $25,000 NA $20,000 $5,000

Reedsburg, City of Sauk 5311S20-32a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $118,750 $47,500 NA $38,000 $9,500

Rhinelander, City of Oneida 5311S20-33a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $250,000 $100,000 NA $80,000 $20,000

Richland Center,    City of Richland 5311S20-35a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $118,750 $47,500 NA $38,000 $9,500

Ripon, City of Fond du Lac 5311S20-36a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $131,000 NA $84,000 $42,000 $42,000

River Falls, City of Pierce, St. Croix 5311S20-37a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $103,000 NA $72,000 $36,000 $36,000

Rusk,  County of Rusk 5311S20-38a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $567,000 NA $424,000 $212,000 $212,000

Sawyer County/Lac Courte Oreilles (LCO) * Transit CommissionSawyer 5311S20-39a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $689,000 NA $588,000 $294,000 $294,000

Shawano, City of Shawano 5311S20-40a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $115,625 $46,250 NA $37,000 $9,250

Stevens Point, City of Portage 5311S20-41a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $842,000 NA $720,000 $360,000 $360,000

Tomah, City of Monroe 5311S20-42a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $212,500 $85,000 NA $68,000 $17,000

Viroqua, City of Vernon 5311S20-43a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $183,000 NA $130,000 $65,000 $65,000

Walworth, County of Walworth 5311S20-44a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $315,000 NA $286,000 $143,000 $143,000

Watertown, City of Dodge, Jefferson 5311S20-45a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $290,625 $116,250 NA $93,000 $23,250

Waupaca, City of Waupaca 5311S20-46a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $193,750 $77,500 NA $62,000 $15,500

Waupun, City of Dodge, Fond du 

Lac

5311S20-47a CY2020 Operating Assistance 30.09.01 1 $46,000 NA $34,000 $17,000 $17,000

Whitewater, City of Walworth, 

Jefferson

5311S20-48a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $96,875 $38,750 NA $31,000 $7,750

Wisconsin Rapids, City of Wood 5311S20-49a CY2020 Capital Cost of Contracting 11.71.12 1 $337,500 $135,000 NA $108,000 $27,000

TOTALS $12,307,125 $1,741,250 $6,828,000 $4,807,000 $3,762,250

WisDOT Section 5311 Partial Operating Awards for Calendar Year 2020, Continued

2019-2022 STIP 
July Amendments



Subrecipient County
STIP ID 

Number

Item Description Federal 

Activity

Qty Net Project 

Cost

Federal 

Share
Local Share

Dunn County Transit 

Commission

Dunn 5311S19-39a Purchase Replacement 30-foot bus 11.12.03 1 $95,016 $76,013 $19,003

Dunn County Transit 

Commission

Dunn 5311S19-39b Purchase Replacement <30-foot bus 11.12.04 3 $156,784 $125,427 $31,357

Dunn County Transit 

Commission

Dunn 5311S19-39c Purchase Route Signage 11.32.09 21 $8,400 $6,720 $1,680

Dunn County Transit 

Commission

Dunn 5311S19-39d Purchase Bus Shelters 11.32.10 9 $72,000 $57,600 $14,400

Waupaca, City of Waupaca 5311S19-40a Purchase Replacement <30-foot bus 11.12.04 1 $60,000 $48,000 $12,000

Totals $392,200 $313,760 $78,440

Adjusted awards from previous application cycles

WisDOT Transit Capital Awards

2019-2022 STIP 
July Amendments


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1


	All July 2019 STIP Amendment add on.pdf
	July 2019 STIP Amendment 5339(c) projects.pdf
	5339



